Purchasers of units in this offering will experience immediate and substantial dilution in the net tangible book value of the common stock from the public offering price,
without ascribing any value to the warrant included in a unit. Net tangible book value per share represents the amount of our tangible assets reduced by the amount of our total

liabilities, divided by the number of shares of common stock outstanding.

   As of November 30, 2003, our net tangible book value (unaudited) was $2,277,897, or approximately $0.42 per share of common stock then outstanding. As of November
30, 2003, our pro forma net tangible book value (unaudited), as adjusted for the sale of the 1,350,000 units offered in this offering and application of the net proceeds of
$6,750,000 (at the public offering price of $6.00 per unit and after deducting the underwriting discounts and commissions and estimated offering expenses), would have been
approximately $2.50 per share, without ascribing any value to the warrant included in a unit.

   This represents an immediate increase in net tangible book value of $0.71 per share to existing shareholders and an immediate and substantial dilution of $1.87 per share or
approximately 62.3% to new investors purchasing common stock in this offering.

18

   The following table illustrates this per share dilution:

  Per Share of
Common Stock

 Public offering price per share of common stock
   Net tangible book value (unaudited) as of November 30, 2003
   Increase attributable to new investors
Pro forma net tangible book value (unaudited) after this offering
Dilution of net tangible book value to investors in this offering

$3.00
0.42
0.71
1.13

$1.87

   The following table summarizes on a pro forma basis, as of January 28, 2004 (giving retroactive effect to our 1-for-3 reverse stock split that was effective December 31,
2003), (i) the number of shares of common stock purchased from us, (ii) the total consideration paid for such shares (without ascribing any value to the warrant included in a
unit) and (iii) the average price per share paid by existing holders of our common stock, and investors in this offering, assuming the sale of all 2,700,000 shares offered by this
prospectus of common stock at the price indicated above and before deducting any underwriting discounts and offering expenses payable by us.

 Shares Total Consideration Average Price
per Share

 Number Percent Amount Percent

Existing Shareholders
New Investors
   Total

5,302,068
2,700,000
8,002,068

66.26%
33.74%

100.00%

$  5,403,556
8,100,000

$13,503,556

40.02%
59.98%

100.00%

$1.02
3.00

$1.69

   The above discussion and tables exclude:

� 202,500 shares of common stock issuable upon exercise of the underwriters' over-allotment option;

� 1,485,000 shares of common stock issuable upon the exercise of public warrants and the underwriters'
   warrants; and

�   734,008 shares of common stock reserved for issuance upon exercise of outstanding
warrants and options.

MARKET FOR COMMON STOCK AND RELATED STOCKHOLDER MATTERS

Market Information

   On January 14, 2002, our common stock became eligible to trade on the NASD Over-the-Counter Bulletin Board, or OTCBB, under the symbol RELS. No reported trades